
SANDA MEDAL BOARD
RANK TEAM GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL

1 BRAZIL 9 3 12
2 USA 8 7 2 17
3 MEX 2 2 7 11
4 BERMUDA 5 1 6
5 BARBADOS 1 1 2
6 CANADA 1 1
7 ARGENTINA 1 1

TOTAL 19 19 12 50

Chief Referee:



CATEGORY GOLD SILVER BRONZE BRONZE
ETHAN WALTON VINICIUS MAGALHÃES JESUS GARCIA

USA BRA MEX
AUDREY MEEKS BEATRIZ SILVA

USA BRA
LUAN SILVA JESUS CEJA

BRA MEX
GABRIEL ASSUNÇÃO JACOB CORTEZ BRANDON ÂNGULO

BRA USA MEX
ERICK SOTO GABRIEL WALTON

MEX USA
CARSON GILLIS SHACKEEM MASCOLL JAVIER RIVERA

USA BRB MEX
MANOELA VIEIRA SARAH YOANG

BRA USA
EDINEA CAMARGO CATARINA GUTIERREZ YULIANA GONZALES

BRA USA MEX
MORGANNE THOMPSON TALIA IRIS

USA BER
EMILY DIAS KRISTA DYER

USA BER
JOSE VELAZQUEZ JEFF CORNELIUS

MEX USA
LUCAS PEREIRA JOSE LINO GUTIERREZ ADAM HENRIQUEZ

BRA MEX USA
PARIS MORAN BRUCE TRAN ADRIAN ZERMEÑO

USA CAN MEX
CAIO PITOLI GABRIEL ECHAVARRY LEMAR TULL ZAIN PHILPOTT 

BRA USA BRB BER
BRAULIO JUNIOR SENTWALI WOOLRIDGE KEITH F PEREZ MAXIMILIANO BOYER

BRA BER MEX ARG
DANIEL MADEIRA KEANU WILSON LUIS DAVID AGUAYO TOMAS RIOS

BRA BER MEX USA
LIVINGSTRON MCKENZIE JOSE HELDES JUNIOR

USA BRA
RICARDO SALDANHA CORY JOHNSON

BRA USA
CHRISTIAN MORALES JERMAL WOOLRIDGE

USA BER

Chief Referee:

Junior B Male 49 KG

Junior A Female 52 KG

Junior A Male 56 KG

Junior A Male 60 KG

Junior A Male 65 KG

Adult Male 90 KG

Adult Male 90+ KG

SANDA RESULTS

Adult Male 60 KG

Adult Male 65 KG

Adult Male 70 KG

Adult Male 75 KG

Adult Male 80 KG

Adult Male 85 KG

Junior A Male 75 KG

Adult Female 48 KG

Adult Female 52 KG

Adult Female 60 KG

Adult Female 65 KG

Adult Male 56 KG



LUBBOCK, TEXAS - USA / 2016

F5,DA< ± A8G 12th 

SESSION 1 ± 2Sm WR 4Sm

BOUTS # 1 - 10 

BOUT # CATEGORY RED RESULT BLACK
1 ADULT MALE 60KG JOSÉ LINO GUTIERREZ - MEX 2 X 0 ADAM HERNANDEZ - USA
2 ADULT MALE 65KG ADRIAN ZERMENO - MEX 0 X 2 BRUCE TRAN - CAN
3 ADULT MALE 90 KG RICARDO SALDANHA - BRA 2 X 0 CORY JOHNSON - USA
4 ADULT FEMALE 48 KG MANOELA VIEIRA - BRA 2 X 0 SARAH YOANG - USA
5 ADULT FEMALE 52 KG EDINEA CAMARGO - BRA 2 X 0 CATARINA GUTIERREZ - USA
6 ADULT FEMALE 60 KG TALIA IRIS - BER 1 X 2 MORGANNE THOMPSON - USA
7 ADULT FEMALE 65 KG KRISTA DYER - BER 1 X 2 EMILY DIAS - USA
8 JUNIOR A MALE 60 KG GABRIEL ASSUNÇÃO - BRA 2 X 0 BRANDON ÂNGULO - MEX
9 JUNIOR A MALE 75 KG SHACKEEM MASCOLL - BRB R (AV) JAVIER RIVERA - MEX

10 JUNIOR B MALE 49 KG ETHAN WALTON - USA 2 X 0 JESUS GARCIA - MEX

Chief Referee:

SANDA COMPETITION RESULTS



LUBBOCK, TEXAS - USA / 2016

F5,DA< ± A8G 12th 

SESSION 1 ± 2Sm WR 4Sm

BOUTS # 1 - 10 

BOUT # CATEGORY RED RESULT BLACK
1 ADULT MALE 60KG JOSÉ LINO GUTIERREZ - MEX 2 X 0 ADAM HERNANDEZ - USA
2 ADULT MALE 65KG ADRIAN ZERMENO - MEX 0 X 2 BRUCE TRAN - CAN
3 ADULT MALE 90 KG RICARDO SALDANHA - BRA 2 X 0 CORY JOHNSON - USA
4 ADULT FEMALE 48 KG MANOELA VIEIRA - BRA 2 X 0 SARAH YOANG - USA
5 ADULT FEMALE 52 KG EDINEA CAMARGO - BRA 2 X 0 CATARINA GUTIERREZ - USA
6 ADULT FEMALE 60 KG TALIA IRIS - BER 1 X 2 MORGANNE THOMPSON - USA
7 ADULT FEMALE 65 KG KRISTA DYER - BER 1 X 2 EMILY DIAS - USA
8 JUNIOR A MALE 60 KG GABRIEL ASSUNÇÃO - BRA 2 X 0 BRANDON ÂNGULO - MEX
9 JUNIOR A MALE 75 KG SHACKEEM MASCOLL - BRB R (AV) JAVIER RIVERA - MEX

10 JUNIOR B MALE 49 KG ETHAN WALTON - USA 2 X 0 JESUS GARCIA - MEX

Chief Referee:

SANDA COMPETITION RESULTS



LUBBOCK, TEXAS - USA / 2016

6A785DA< ± A8G 13th 

SESSION 2 ± 10am WR 12am

BOUTS # 11 - 22 

BOUT # CATEGORY RED RESULT BLACK
11 ADULT MALE 60 KG LUCAS PEREIRA - BRA R (AV) ADAM HERNANDEZ - USA
12 ADULT MALE 65 KG PARIS MORAN - USA 2 X 0 BRUCE TRAN - CAN
13 ADULT MALE 70 KG ZAIN PHILPOTT - BER 0 X 2 GABRIEL ECHAVARRY - USA
14 ADULT MALE 70 KG LEMAR TULL - BRB 0 X 2 CAIO PITOLI - BRA
15 ADULT MALE 75 KG SENTWALI WOOLRIDGE - BER R - AV MAXIMILIANO BOYER - ARG
16 ADULT MALE 75 KG BRAULIO JUNIOR - BRA 2 X 0 KEITH PEREZ - MEX
17 ADULT MALE 80 KG KEANU WILSON - BER 2 X 0 TOMAS RIOS - USA
18 ADULT MALE 80 KG DANIEL MADEIRA - BRA 2 X 0 LUIS AGUAYO- MEX
19 ADULT FEMALE 52 KG YULIANA GONZALES - MEX 0 X 2 CATARINA GUTIERREZ - USA
20 JUNIOR A MALE 60 KG JACOB CORTEZ - USA 2 X 1 BRANDON ÂNGULO - MEX
21 JUNIOR A MALE 75 KG CARSON GILLIS - USA R (W.O.) JAVIER RIVERA - MEX
22 JUNIOR B MALE 49 KG VINICIUS MAGALHÃES - BRA R (AV) JESUS GARCIA - MEX

Chief Referee:

SANDA COMPETITION RESULTS



LUBBOCK, TEXAS - USA / 2016

6A785DA< ± A8G 13th 

SESSION 3 ± 3Sm WR 4Sm

BOUTS # 23 - 29

BOUT # CATEGORY RED RESULT BLACK
23 ADULT FEMALE 52 KG YULIANA GONZALES - MEX B (AV) EDINEA CAMARGO - BRA
24 JUNIOR A MALE 56 KG LUAN SILVA - BRA 2 X 0 JESUS CEJA - MEX
25 JUNIOR A MALE 60 KG JACOB CORTEZ - USA 0 X 2 GABRIEL ASSUNÇÃO - BRA
26 JUNIOR A MALE 65 KG GABRIEL WALTON - USA 0 X 2 ERICK SOTO - MEX
27 JUNIOR A MALE 75 KG CARSON GILLIS - USA 2 X 0 SHACKEEM MASCOLL - BRB
28 JUNIOR A FEMALE 52 KG BEATRIZ SILVA - BRA 1 X 2 AUDREY MEEKS - USA
29 JUNIOR B MALE 49 KG VINICIUS MAGALHÃES - BRA 1 X 2 ETHAN WALTON - USA

Chief Referee:

SANDA COMPETITION RESULTS



LUBBOCK, TEXAS - USA / 2016

6A785DA< ± A8G 13th 

SESSION 4 ± 8Sm WR 9:30Sm

BOUTS # 30 - 37

BOUT # CATEGORY RED RESULT BLACK
30 ADULT MALE 56 KG JEFF CORNELIUS - USA 0 X 2 JOSE VELAZQUEZ - MEX
31 ADULT MALE 60 KG LUCAS PEREIRA - BRA 2 X 0 JOSÉ LINO GUTIERREZ - MEX
32 ADULT MALE 65 KG PARIS MORAN - USA 2 X 0 ADRIAN ZERMENO - MEX
33 ADULT MALE 70 KG GABRIEL ECHAVARRY - USA 1 X 2 CAIO PITOLI - BRA
34 ADULT MALE 75 KG SENTWALI WOOLRIDGE - BER 0 X 2 BRAULIO JUNIOR - BRA
35 ADULT MALE 80 KG KEANU WILSON - BER 0 X 2 DANIEL MADEIRA - BRA
36 ADULT MALE 85 KG JOSE HELDES JUNIOR - BRA 0 X 2 LIVINGSTRON MCKENZIE - USA
37 ADULT MALE +90 KG JERMAL WOOLRIDGE - BER B (AV) CHRISTIAN MORALES - USA

Chief Referee:

SANDA COMPETITION RESULTS



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Wushu Taolu Lubbock

Rank NOC GOLD SILVER BRONZE Total

1 USA 36 22 13 71

2 CAN 14 10 9 33

3 BRA 12 10 8 30

4 MEX 9 13 10 32

5 CHI 1 1

6 COL 1 1

7 PUR 1 1

8 TTO 1 1

ARG



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Adult Taolu Lubbock

Rank NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total

1 BRA 11 6 4 21

2 USA 8 8 3 19

3 MEX 4 4 5 13

4 CAN 3 1 4

5 CHI 1 1

6 COL 1 1

7 PUR 1 1

8 TTO 1 1

ARG



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Junior Taolu Lubbock

Rank NOC Gold Silver Bronze Total

1 USA 28 14 10 52

2 CAN 11 9 9 29

3 MEX 5 9 5 19

4 BRA 1 4 4 9

CHI

COL

PUR

TTO

ARG



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-1-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Men's Taijiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1014 USA Benson LIN 9.01

2 1213 MEX Gerardo REYNOSO ROMERO 7.47

3 1252 COL Jhambler ACEVEDO MORENO 7.30

Default 1020 USA Wesley HUIE



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-2-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Women's Taijiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1262 CAN Wei Jen LEE 9.01

2 1021 USA Teresa WONG 8.55

3 1244 TTO Catherine EARLE 5.05



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-3-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Girl's Group A Taijiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1175 USA Jasmine SYU 8.45

2 1157 USA Samantha LIN 8.21



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-4-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Boy's Group B Taijiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1178 USA Alexander YU 8.57



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-5-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Girl's Group B Taijiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1219 MEX Atzin Camila MARTINEZ GARCIA 8.52



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-6-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Men's Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1002 CHI Ariel MANCILLA 9.20

2 1072 BRA Brandon Porfirio DA SILVA 9.15

3 1017 USA Samuel MONTALVO 9.14

4 1208 MEX Dante Salvador GAMBOA MEZA 8.97

5 1005 USA Matthew LEE 8.96

6 1077 BRA Henry Yuji NAKATA 8.91

7 1192 MEX Luis Felipe ALVAREZ ROSAS 8.84

8 1225 MEX Luis Alberto CARACHURE DE JESUS 8.74

9 1022 USA Jared TJIONG 8.72

10 1206 MEX Yotekatl Alejandro GUERRERO BECERRA 8.53

11 1209 MEX Daniel NARVAEZ GOMEZ 8.52

12 1193 MEX Javier Eduardo GARCIA BLANCO 7.50

Default 1020 USA Wesley HUIE



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-7-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Women's Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1018 USA Caitlin ESCUDERO 8.55



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-8-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Men's Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1082 BRA Maximilian Jokiti KOBAYASHI 8.85

2 1086 BRA Sean  SUMIDA 8.76

3 1226 MEX Ivan AVIÑA MENDEZ 8.60

4 1196 MEX Juan Carlos GOMEZ PEREZ 8.22



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-9-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Women's Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1211 MEX Maria Cecilia ALVAREZ ROSAS 8.85

2 1227 MEX Denise AVIÑA MENDEZ 7.89

3 1024 USA Dusty SCHMIDT 6.92



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-10-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Women's Nangun Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1079 BRA Marcela POLASTRI THEREZA 8.82



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-11-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Boy's Group B Taijijian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1178 USA Alexander YU 8.80



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-12-

Taolu 2016-08-12 09:00

Girl's Group B Taijijian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1219 MEX Atzin Camila MARTINEZ GARCIA 8.30



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-13-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Men's Taijijian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1014 USA Benson LIN 8.92

2 1213 MEX Gerardo REYNOSO ROMERO 7.02



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-14-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Women's Taijijian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1262 CAN Wei Jen LEE 8.98

2 1021 USA Teresa WONG 8.00



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-15-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Girl's Group A Taijijian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1175 USA Jasmine SYU 9.02

2 1157 USA Samantha LIN 8.69



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-16-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Men's Nangun Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1069 BRA Adriano Lourenço DA SILVA 9.22

2 1006 USA Alex TRAN 9.09

3 1075 BRA Gustavo Henrique COURY DOS SANTOS 9.02

4 1076 BRA Henry KENICHI SATO 8.76

5 1029 USA Kevin QIN 8.70

6 1224 MEX Lincoln LIRA RODRIGUEZ 8.51

7 1019 USA Kaiser TIN-U 8.51

8 1084 BRA Rafael Viana DOS SANTOS 8.49

Default 1080 BRA Marcelo Massayuki HOKAMA YAMADA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-17-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Girl's Group B Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1169 USA Audrey HUIE 8.96

2 1272 CAN Erica LI 8.80

3 1179 USA Ashley OSHIBA 8.77

4 1283 USA Catherine LUO 8.75

5 1281 USA Serena LI 8.59

6 1202 MEX Marian MOYA VILLARREAL 8.55

7 1102 BRA Ellen Cecilia DOS SANTOS 8.50

8 1203 MEX Abigail GARCIA MAGAÑA 8.47

9 1273 CAN Zeina SHALTOUT 8.40

10 1111 BRA Maria Clara BUCK 8.22

10 1212 MEX Diana Kelly MARTINEZ ORDUÑA 8.22



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-18-

Taolu 2016-08-12 14:00

Boy's Group B Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1163 USA Jason ZHENG 8.99



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-19-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Boy's Group A Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1165 USA Jason ZOU 9.02

2 1177 USA Wallace LIM 8.87

3 1197 MEX Sergio Andres RODRIGUEZ BARRIENTOS 8.83

4 1174 USA Leland ZHANG 8.75

5 1264 CAN Albert YEUNG 8.70

6 1186 USA Brandon CHENG 8.22

7 1217 MEX Luis Ernesto CORTES GARCIA 8.00

8 1269 CAN Robert CHOI 6.88



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-20-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Girl's Group A Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1265 CAN Tiauna STEADFORD 9.07

2 1201 MEX Salma Yaizeth CASTILLO RIGAL 8.72

3 1161 USA Alyssa LO 8.68

4 1171 USA Jacqueline May Ning WONG 8.62

5 1228 MEX Alexa Fernanda CRUZ GOMEZ 8.57

6 1114 BRA Nayara Ribeiro ROCHA 7.05



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-21-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Men's Compulsory Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1005 USA Matthew LEE 9.01

2 1087 BRA Eiryo George Rodolfo SUMI OKURA 8.55

3 1286 PUR Jonathan RIVERA CAMPUDONI 8.15

4 1285 BRA Edgar ALCANTARA CIRILO 8.12



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-22-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Women's Compulsory Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1016 USA Isabella MILLER 8.47

2 1284 CAN Bianca GO 7.94

3 1078 BRA Jessica Do Nascimento CUZINE 7.77

4 1024 USA Dusty SCHMIDT 7.35



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-23-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Men's Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1192 MEX Luis Felipe ALVAREZ ROSAS 9.25

2 1017 USA Samuel MONTALVO 9.17

3 1077 BRA Henry Yuji NAKATA 9.11

4 1072 BRA Brandon Porfirio DA SILVA 8.98

5 1206 MEX Yotekatl Alejandro GUERRERO BECERRA 8.97

6 1086 BRA Sean SUMIDA 8.96

7 1082 BRA Maximilian Jokiti KOBAYASHI 8.79

8 1225 MEX Luis Alberto CARACHURE DE JESUS 8.78

9 1208 MEX Dante Salvador GAMBOA MEZA 8.74

10 1226 MEX Ivan AVIÑA MENDEZ 8.71

11 1002 CHI Ariel MANCILLA 8.70

12 1013 USA Brian WANG 8.53

13 1196 MEX Juan Carlos GOMEZ PEREZ 8.16

14 1022 USA Jared TJIONG 8.12

15 1209 MEX Daniel NARVAEZ GOMEZ 8.01

16 1251 COL Luis ERNESTO VILLAMIRZAR 7.72

17 1193 MEX Javier Eduardo GARCIA BLANCO 7.70

18 1245 TTO Sterling RICHARDSON 4.15

Default 1027 USA Tony LENG



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-24-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Men's Compulsory Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1029 USA Kevin QIN 8.96

2 1166 USA Faris MAALIKI 7.40



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-25-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Boy's Group A Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1109 BRA Gustavo DOS SANTOS 8.98

2 1214 MEX Roberto Carlos MEDINA OBREGON 8.66

3 1198 MEX Edgar Arturo MENCHACA VILCHES 8.60

4 1026 USA Daniel HU 7.89

5 1116 BRA Gabriel SASSO PEDROSO 7.75



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-26-

Taolu 2016-08-13 08:30

Women's Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1079 BRA Marcela POLASTRI THEREZA 8.15



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-27-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Women's Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1083 BRA Michele Silva DOS SANTOS 9.05

2 1025 USA Stephanie LIM 8.97

3 1085 BRA Samara GOMES SAMPAIO 8.78

4 1211 MEX Maria Cecilia ALVAREZ ROSAS 8.64

5 1227 MEX Denise AVIÑA MENDEZ 8.51

Default 1018 USA Caitlin ESCUDERO



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-28-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Men's Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1069 BRA Adriano Lourenço DA SILVA 9.30

2 1076 BRA Henry KENICHI SATO 9.00

3 1224 MEX Lincoln LIRA RODRIGUEZ 8.98

4 1015 USA Bryan KAO 8.96

5 1084 BRA Rafael Viana DOS SANTOS 8.91

6 1075 BRA Gustavo Henrique COURY DOS SANTOS 8.91

7 1028 USA Brandon CHAN 8.65

8 1019 USA Kaiser TIN-U 8.18

Default 1006 USA Alex TRAN

Default 1080 BRA Marcelo Massayuki HOKAMA YAMADA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-29-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Boy's Group A Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1174 USA Leland ZHANG 8.83

2 1197 MEX Sergio Andres RODRIGUEZ BARRIENTOS 8.74

3 1264 CAN Albert YEUNG 8.72

4 1165 USA Jason ZOU 8.40

5 1217 MEX Luis Ernesto CORTES GARCIA 8.29



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-30-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Girl's Group A Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1201 MEX Salma Yaizeth CASTILLO RIGAL 8.75

2 1228 MEX Alexa Fernanda CRUZ GOMEZ 8.34

3 1114 BRA Nayara Ribeiro ROCHA 6.95



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-31-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Boy's Group A Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1186 USA Brandon CHENG 8.72

2 1177 USA Wallace LIM 8.66

3 1269 CAN Robert CHOI 7.90



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-32-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Girl's Group A Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1265 CAN Tiauna STEADFORD 9.30

2 1161 USA Alyssa LO 9.10

3 1167 USA Priscilla LEE 8.72

4 1101 BRA Brenda Silva DOS SANTOS 8.47

5 1171 USA Jacqueline May Ning WONG 8.40



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-33-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Boy's Group A Nandao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1026 USA Daniel HU 9.10

2 1109 BRA Gustavo DOS SANTOS 8.95

3 1214 MEX Roberto Carlos MEDINA OBREGON 8.36

4 1198 MEX Edgar Arturo MENCHACA VILCHES 8.20



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-34-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Men's Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1086 BRA Sean SUMIDA 9.17

2 1013 USA Brian WANG 9.12

3 1196 MEX Juan Carlos GOMEZ PEREZ 8.97

4 1082 BRA Maximilian Jokiti KOBAYASHI 8.87

5 1226 MEX Ivan AVIÑA MENDEZ 8.27

6 1252 COL Jhambler ACEVEDO MORENO 7.95



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-35-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Women's Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1085 BRA Samara GOMES SAMPAIO 8.60

Default 1018 USA Caitlin ESCUDERO



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-36-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Women's Nandao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1079 BRA Marcela POLASTRI THEREZA 8.89



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-37-

Taolu 2016-08-13 14:30

Boy's Group B Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1158 USA Nicholas LEE 8.77

2 1263 CAN Ivan QIAN 8.62



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-38-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Men's Nandao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1069 BRA Adriano Lourenço DA SILVA 9.26

2 1224 MEX Lincoln LIRA RODRIGUEZ 8.95

3 1029 USA Kevin QIN 8.92

4 1019 USA Kaiser TIN-U 8.90

5 1084 BRA Rafael Viana DOS SANTOS 8.89

6 1028 USA Brandon CHAN 8.69

7 1076 BRA Henry KENICHI SATO 8.60

8 1015 USA Bryan KAO 8.46

Default 1006 USA Alex TRAN



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-39-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Men's Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1077 BRA Henry Yuji NAKATA 9.23

2 1072 BRA Brandon Porfirio DA SILVA 9.22

3 1192 MEX Luis Felipe ALVAREZ ROSAS 9.16

4 1225 MEX Luis Alberto CARACHURE DE JESUS 9.06

5 1208 MEX Dante Salvador GAMBOA MEZA 9.03

6 1005 USA Matthew LEE 8.95

7 1022 USA Jared TJIONG 8.91

8 1017 USA Samuel MONTALVO 8.85

9 1002 CHI Ariel MANCILLA 8.71

10 1206 MEX Yotekatl Alejandro GUERRERO BECERRA 8.60

11 1027 USA Tony LENG 8.59

12 1193 MEX Javier Eduardo GARCIA BLANCO 8.03

13 1209 MEX Daniel NARVAEZ GOMEZ 7.27

Default 1020 USA Wesley HUIE

Default 1245 TTO Sterling RICHARDSON



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-40-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Women's Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1025 USA Stephanie LIM 8.95

2 1083 BRA Michele Silva DOS SANTOS 8.83

3 1227 MEX Denise AVIÑA MENDEZ 8.80

4 1211 MEX Maria Cecilia ALVAREZ ROSAS 8.68

5 1284 CAN Bianca GO 8.39

6 1016 USA Isabella MILLER 8.08

7 1024 USA Dusty SCHMIDT 7.57



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-41-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Men's Duel Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

Default 1072 BRA
Brandon Porfirio DA SILVA/Henry Yuji NAKATA/
Marcelo Massayuki HOKAMA YAMADA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-42-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Boy's Group A Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1174 USA Leland ZHANG 8.91

2 1264 CAN Albert YEUNG 8.76

3 1197 MEX Sergio Andres RODRIGUEZ BARRIENTOS 8.54

4 1165 USA Jason ZOU 8.12

5 1217 MEX Luis Ernesto CORTES GARCIA 7.80



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-43-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Boy's Group A Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1177 USA Wallace LIM 8.37

2 1186 USA Brandon CHENG 8.22

3 1269 CAN Robert CHOI 7.64



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-44-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Boy's Group A Nangun Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1198 MEX Edgar Arturo MENCHACA VILCHES 8.49

2 1214 MEX Roberto Carlos MEDINA OBREGON 8.22

3 1116 BRA Gabriel SASSO PEDROSO 7.95

Default 1026 USA Daniel HU



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-45-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Girl's Group A Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1201 MEX Salma Yaizeth CASTILLO RIGAL 8.63

2 1228 MEX Alexa Fernanda CRUZ GOMEZ 8.35



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-46-

Taolu 2016-08-13 19:30

Girl's Group A Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1265 CAN Tiauna STEADFORD 8.86

2 1161 USA Alyssa LO 8.68

3 1167 USA Priscilla LEE 8.56

4 1101 BRA Brenda Silva DOS SANTOS 8.05

5 1171 USA Jacqueline May Ning WONG 7.78



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-47-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Boy's Group C Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1282 USA Alan HUANG 8.65

2 1160 USA Lucas DONG 8.63

3 1280 CAN Kai Hsin CHANG 8.60

4 1274 CAN Adam SHALTOUT 8.55

5 1172 USA Tristan KOOC 8.46

6 1261 CAN Jalen CHAN 8.29

7 1162 USA Alex CAO 8.28

8 1187 USA Howard KAM 8.25

9 1216 MEX Lucas LEZAMA MENDOZA 8.20

10 1278 CAN Louis HO 8.20

11 1210 MEX Juan Hector PEREZ CHAPA 8.13

12 1279 CAN Caleb Kenneth AKAI 8.12

13 1200 MEX Carlos BEDIAN 7.87

14 1110 BRA Harick Sean OLIVEIRA CASTALDELI 7.85

15 1103 BRA Ezer Weizmann SUAID MOUTINHO 7.55

16 1248 ARG Joaquin CARRIZO 7.40

Default 1246 TTO Navish SAROOP



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-48-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Girl's Group C Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1181 USA Eden YUEN 8.80

2 1276 CAN Amanda FEJEDELEM 8.69

3 1176 USA Jean HOANG 8.62

4 1277 CAN Julia FEJEDELEM 8.50

5 1173 USA Hannah HUANG 8.40

6 1180 USA Lisa OSHIBA 8.32

7 1168 USA Annie SHEN 8.30

8 1270 CAN Vanessa MAH 8.25

9 1108 BRA Gabriela Cristina MARTINS DA SILVA 8.21

10 1204 MEX Barby SANMIGUEL BENAVIDES 8.12

11 1268 CAN Chloe SUEN 7.81

12 1205 MEX Yesenia Abigail GRANADOS VAZQUEZ 7.70



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-49-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Boy's Group B Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1159 USA Andrew XI 8.77

2 1199 MEX Adalberto MORALES RODRIGUEZ 8.58

3 1170 USA Evan XU 8.52

4 1275 CAN Rex LAM 8.37

5 1271 CAN Stanley LAM 8.36

6 1163 USA Jason ZHENG 8.30

7 1104 BRA Fernando Elmiro FAUSTINO 8.02

8 1115 BRA Yoshio MASUYAMA SHIBUKAWA 7.80

Default 1250 COL Gabriel Santiago ALVARADO VALENCIA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-50-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Girl's Group B Changquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1272 CAN Erica LI 8.61

2 1179 USA Ashley OSHIBA 8.42

3 1164 USA Kallia HALLS 8.26

4 1266 CAN Lissy LIU 8.25

5 1203 MEX Abigail GARCIA MAGAÑA 8.23

6 1281 USA Serena LI 8.20

7 1169 USA Audrey HUIE 8.09

8 1102 BRA Ellen Cecilia DOS SANTOS 7.98

9 1111 BRA Maria Clara BUCK 7.91

10 1273 CAN Zeina SHALTOUT 7.89

11 1202 MEX Marian MOYA VILLARREAL 7.85

12 1141 BRA Rebeca SASSO PEDROSO 7.80

13 1212 MEX Diana Kelly MARTINEZ ORDUÑA 7.66

Default 1249 ARG Jorgelina BORBEA

Default 1283 USA Catherine LUO



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-51-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Girl's Group B Nanquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1260 CAN Emma ELKERTON 8.25

2 1112 BRA Maria Eduarda PEREIRA 7.77



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-52-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Girl's Group B Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1164 USA Kallia HALLS 8.60

2 1266 CAN Lissy LIU 8.30



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-53-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Boy's Group B Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1159 USA Andrew XI 8.80

2 1158 USA Nicholas LEE 8.78

3 1275 CAN Rex LAM 8.64

4 1170 USA Evan XU 8.60

5 1199 MEX Adalberto MORALES RODRIGUEZ 8.47

6 1271 CAN Stanley LAM 8.42

Default 1250 COL Gabriel Santiago ALVARADO VALENCIA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-54-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Men's Xingyiquan Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1194 MEX Kevin Ricardo LIRA CORTES 8.40



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-55-

Taolu 2016-08-14 08:30

Women's Shuangjian Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1284 CAN Bianca GO 8.47



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-56-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group C Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1162 USA Alex CAO 8.52

2 1279 CAN Caleb Kenneth AKAI 8.22

3 1261 CAN Jalen CHAN 8.17

4 1200 MEX Carlos BEDIAN 7.90

5 1248 ARG Joaquin CARRIZO 7.30

Default 1246 TTO Navish SAROOP



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-57-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group C Daoshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1181 USA Eden YUEN 8.65

2 1277 CAN Julia FEJEDELEM 8.45

3 1270 CAN Vanessa MAH 8.17



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-58-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group C Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1187 USA Howard KAM 8.40

2 1274 CAN Adam SHALTOUT 8.27

3 1110 BRA Harick Sean OLIVEIRA CASTALDELI 7.65



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-59-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group C Jianshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1176 USA Jean HOANG 8.47

2 1108 BRA Gabriela Cristina MARTINS DA SILVA 7.80



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-60-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group B Nandao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1263 CAN Ivan QIAN 8.32



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-61-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group B Nandao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1260 CAN Emma ELKERTON 8.10

2 1112 BRA Maria Eduarda PEREIRA 7.12



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-62-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Men's Dadao Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1194 MEX Kevin Ricardo LIRA CORTES 8.50

2 1166 USA Faris MAALIKI 8.05

Default 1080 BRA Marcelo Massayuki HOKAMA YAMADA



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-63-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Women's Baguazhang Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1016 USA Isabella MILLER 8.60



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-64-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group B Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1158 USA Nicholas LEE 8.62

2 1159 USA Andrew XI 8.59

3 1170 USA Evan XU 8.50

4 1271 CAN Stanley LAM 8.35

5 1199 MEX Adalberto MORALES RODRIGUEZ 8.17

Default 1250 COL Gabriel Santiago ALVARADO VALENCIA

Default 1275 CAN Rex LAM



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-65-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group B Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1266 CAN Lissy LIU 8.40

2 1164 USA Kallia HALLS 8.22

3 1141 BRA Rebeca SASSO PEDROSO 7.25



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-66-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group B Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1163 USA Jason ZHENG 8.67



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-67-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group B Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1272 CAN Erica LI 8.65

2 1169 USA Audrey HUIE 8.25

3 1179 USA Ashley OSHIBA 8.17

4 1273 CAN Zeina SHALTOUT 8.15

5 1102 BRA Ellen Cecilia DOS SANTOS 8.12

6 1281 USA Serena LI 8.10

7 1203 MEX Abigail GARCIA MAGAÑA 8.02

8 1212 MEX Diana Kelly MARTINEZ ORDUÑA 7.67

9 1202 MEX Marian MOYA VILLARREAL 7.57



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-68-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group C Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1172 USA Tristan KOOC 8.47

2 1216 MEX Lucas LEZAMA MENDOZA 8.37

3 1210 MEX Juan Hector PEREZ CHAPA 8.35

4 1280 CAN Kai Hsin CHANG 8.22

5 1103 BRA Ezer Weizmann SUAID MOUTINHO 7.85



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-69-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group C Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1168 USA Annie SHEN 8.60

2 1276 CAN Amanda FEJEDELEM 8.57

3 1173 USA Hannah HUANG 8.47

4 1204 MEX Barby SANMIGUEL BENAVIDES 8.00



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-70-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group C Qiangshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1160 USA Lucas DONG 8.45

2 1282 USA Alan HUANG 8.36

3 1278 CAN Louis HO 8.27



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-71-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group C Gunshu Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1180 USA Lisa OSHIBA 8.47

2 1205 MEX Yesenia Abigail GRANADOS VAZQUEZ 8.00

3 1268 CAN Chloe SUEN 7.87



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-72-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Boy's Group B Nangun Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1263 CAN Ivan QIAN 8.15



The 11th Pan-American Wushu Championships

Event Results

Chief Referee :      Chief Recording :                                                

-73-

Taolu 2016-08-14 14:00

Girl's Group B Nangun Lubbock

Rank BIB NOC Athlete Score Remark

1 1260 CAN Emma ELKERTON 8.25


